OP \$215.00 7624937

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRIMENTIA IPH, INC.		09/25/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BECKET & LEE, LLC
Street Address:	16 General Warren Boulevard
City:	Malvern
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76249375	HILBERT
Serial Number:	78813355	HILBERT
Serial Number:	78839213	HILBERT
Serial Number:	76249377	H-SCRIPT
Serial Number:	76396488	H-SCRIPT
Serial Number:	76381339	PRIMENTIA
Serial Number:	76381344	PRIMENTIA
Serial Number:	76381345	PRIMENTIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)565-7631

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-565-7630

Email: agarson@lwh-law.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Garson
Address Line 1: 201 N. Jackson St

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0415

900118507

Address Line 2: 3rd Floor Address Line 4: Media, PENNS	SYLVANIA 19063-2902	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam G. Garson	
Signature:	/Adam G. Garson/	
Date:	10/15/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Primentia Security Agree Trademarks#page1.tif source=Primentia Security Agree Trademarks#page2.tif source=Primentia Security Agree Trademarks#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0416

Security Agreement Trademarks

WHEREAS, PRIMENTIA IPH, INC., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as the "Borrower"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which trademarks and service marks are registered or pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and has adopted, used and is using the common law trademarks, service marks and trade names listed in Schedule B attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, The Borrower is obligated to **BECKET & LEE**, **LLC** (herein referred to as the "Agent"), and has entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated the date hereof (the "IP Agreement") in favor of the Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Agreement, the Borrower has granted to the Agent a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of the Borrower in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof, all as more fully described in the IP Agreement (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the IP Agreement; and

WHEREAS, this Agreement does not supersede, amend, modify, revise or limit the IP Agreement, and is intended to supplement the IP Agreement and evidence and perfect the Agent's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Borrower does hereby further grant to the Agent a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Borrower does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the IP Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

The Agent's address is 16 General Warren Boulevard, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355.

{00018974;v1}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Borrower has caused this Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer this _____ day of September, 2008.

PRIMENTIA IPH, INC.

Bruce J. Crowle

President

STATE OF New YORK COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

) ss.:

COUNTY OF BUCKS NEW YORK

On this <u>25</u>th day of September 2008, before me personally came Bruce J. Crowley, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the President of PriMentia IPH, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

NARCISA HOLMES

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01HO6130716 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires July 18, 2009

(00018974;v1)

Trademark Status Report

Tuesday, September 23, 2008

RECORDED: 10/15/2008

Trademark	Status	App Number	App Date
	Client-Matter	Reg Number	Reg Date
Hi (Stylized) Country: United States of America Classes: 09 Int., 35 Int., 42 Int.	Abandoned 072257-0350279/	78/839242	16-Mar-2006
HILBERT Country: United States of America Classes: 09 Int.	Registered	76/249375	02-May-2001
	072257-0312581/	2778288	28-Oct-2003
HILBERT Country: United States of America Classes: 09, 35, 42	Allowed 072257-0325845/	78/813355	13-Feb-2006
HILBERT (Stylized) Country: United States of America Classes: 09, 35, 42	Allowed 072257-0350278/	78/839213	16-Mar-2006
H-SCRIPT Country: United States of America Classes: 9	Registered	76/249377	02-May-2001
	072257-0312577/	2917655	11-Jan-2005
H-SCRIPT Country: United States of America Classes: 09 Int.	Registered	76/396488	18-Apr-2002
	072257-0312578/	2787319	25-Nov-2003
PRIMENTIA Country: United States of America Classes: 35	Registered	76/381339	12-Mar-2002
	072257-0312576/	2780388	04-Nov-2003
PRIMENTIA Country: United States of America Classes: 42 Int.	Registered	76/381344	12-Mar-2002
	072257-0312579/	2772435	07-Oct-2003
PRIMENTIA Country: United States of America Classes: 09 Int.	Registered	76/381345	12-Mar-2002
	072257-0312580/	2780389	04-Nov-2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0419